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For complete specifications and 
recommended PCB layouts see 
www.samtec.com?ZCI

Contact Material: 
BeCu
Plating:
Au over 40-100 µ" 
(1.016 -2.54 µm) Ni
Core: 
FR4
Overlay:
Polyimide

For complete specifications and 
recommended PCB layouts see 
www.samtec.com?ZCC

Base: 
Zinc, Black nickel plated
Clamp: 
Zinc, Black nickel plated
Weld Tab: 
Brass
Screws:
Brass (T5 Torx®)
Screw Retainer: 
Polyimide

Mates with:
ZRDP

SPECIFICATIONS

Note: 
Some sizes, styles and 
options are non-standard, 
non-returnable.

Note: 
Some sizes, styles and 
options are non-standard, 
non-returnable.

ZCI

ZCC

–1 = Fits ZCI–1–XX–Z

–2 = Fits ZCI–2–XX–Z

SIZE

SIZE

PAIRS PLATING

WELD  TAB

ZRDP  INTERPOSER  &  CAGE  ASSEMBLY

–08
(Only available in size –1) 

–16
(Only available in size –2)

–Z
= 6 µ" (0.15 µm) 
Gold on contact

–TH
= Through-Hole

SIZE A

–1 (8.75) .344

–2 (13.55) .533

(3.60) 
.142

(0.90) 
.035

(1.04) 
.041
DIA

(14.40) 
.567

(2.10) 
.083

A

B

C

–2–TH SHOWN

–1–TH SHOWN

SIZE A B C

–1 (15.80) .622 (15.00) .591 (8.78) .346

–2 (20.60) .811 (19.80) .780 (13.58) .535

–1 = Fits ZCC-1-XX 

–2 = Fits ZCC-2-XX

(0.80) 
.0315

(1.50) 
.059

(6.60) 
.260

(4.80) 
.189

(1.60) 
.063

A

A1

(1.55) 
.061
DIA
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